way of writing case notes? (2) Is the Case Notes Assessment Scale (CNAS) a 

reliable instrument in measuring the counseling professionals' current case 
documentation process and outcome?; and (3) Is the CNAS a valid 
instrument? 

Method 

Participants 
 One hundred fifty one (151) counseling professionals, who are 
employed in different schools, colleges, and universities in Metro Manila and 
provinces across educational levels at the time of this investigation were 
randomly tapped as participants for this study. Majority of them were